ORDINANCE NO. _/2/_

AN ORDINANCE

To amend Ordinance No. 25, as amended; to make certain limited additions to the list of permitted uses within the City's Community Convenience Commercial District; and for other purposes:

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, and it is hereby ordained:

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 25 is hereby amended by the addition of the following two subparagraphs to Section 10-4(A) of said ordinance, such subparagraphs to be designated as subparagraphs (17) and (18):

- (17) Retail piano and music stores.
- (18) Upholstery and piano and furniture refinishing shops.

The current subparagraph (17) of Section 10-4(A) shall be renumbered as subparagraph (19).

SECTION 2. PART OF CODE OF ORDINANCES. It is the intention of the governing body and it is hereby ordained that the provisions of this Ordinance shall become and be made a part of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, and the sections of this Ordinance may be numbered to accomplish that intention.

SECTION 3. SEVERABILITY. If any section, subsection, sentence or clause of this Ordinance be adjudged invalid, such adjudication shall not affect the validity of the Ordinance as a whole or of any section, subsection, sentence or clause hereof not adjudged invalid.

SECTION 4. REPEALER. All other ordinances or parts thereof heretofore enacted by the City in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Ordinance shall be effective ten (10) days after its adoption by at least three (3) members of the Council of the City after two (2) readings at least one (1) week apart.

٠ سان.

APPROVED ON first reading on _	August	21	, 1986.
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia	•		
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia			
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia			
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia			
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia			
Mayor	cle; (Occur)	intain,	Georgia
APPROVED AND ADOPTED ON second 1986.	d reading on	August	29
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia			
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia			
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia			
Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia			

Member of City Council Lookout Mountain, Georgia

ATTEST:

City Clerk of Lookout Mountain, Georgia